

AWL/SEC/SE/2025-26/32

14th August, 2025

BSE LTD.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
1st Floor, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai – 400 023

Company Scrip Code: 517041

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Company Symbol: ADOR

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: **Submission of copies of newspaper publication under Regulation 47 (1) SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are enclosing herewith copies of newspaper advertisements, w.r.t the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025, published by the Company in the following Newspapers:-

- Business Standard (English)
- Navshakti (Marathi)

We hereby request you to make a note of it and acknowledge its receipt.

Thanking you,


Yours Sincerely,

For **ADOR WELDING LIMITED**

VINAYAK M. BHIDE

COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl.: As Above



VETO SWITCHGEARS AND CABLES LIMITED

CIN: L31401MH2007PLC171844

Regd. Office: Gala No. 2, Sanskruti, Sagar Signature Complex, Vasaipalghar, Vasai East , Thane, Vasai, Maharashtra, India, 401208.
Corporate Office: 4th Floor, Plot No. 10, Days Hotel, Airport Plaza Scheme, Behind Hotel Radisson Blu, Tonk Road, Durgapura, Jaipur-302018 (Rajasthan)
Email : cs@vetoswitchgears.com, Website : www.vetoswitchgears.com, Tel. No. :+91-141-6667775

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2025

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	4,324.15	6,719.14	4,174.35	21,604.16	6,487.04	8,917.98	6,121.01	30,037.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	491.11	974.21	572.00	2,783.71	492.59	980.88	650.18	2,954.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	491.11	974.21	572.00	2,783.71	492.59	980.88	650.18	2,954.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	372.12	794.73	431.48	2,152.41	343.21	733.69	488.01	2,181.96
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	369.66	788.55	432.72	2,149.95	340.75	727.52	489.25	2,179.50
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,911.50
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	23,967.36	-	-	-	24,733.39
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)								
a. Basic:		1.95	4.16	2.26	11.26	1.80	3.84	2.55	11.41
b. Diluted:		1.95	4.16	2.26	11.26	1.80	3.84	2.55	11.41

Note :

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for for the Quarter ended June 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for for the Quarter ended June 30, 2025 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.vetoswitchgears.com

For and on Behalf of Board

For Veto Switchgears and Cables Limited

Sd/-

Akshay Kumar Gurmani

Managing Director & CEO

DIN: 06888193

Place : Jaipur

Date : 13th August, 2025

Empower India Limited

CIN: L51900MH1981PLC023931

Regd Office: 25 /25A, 2nd Floor, 327, Nawab Building, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Mobile: +91 97020 03139, Email: info@empowerindia.in;

Website: www.empowerindia.in



The meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company was held on 13/08/2025 for consideration and approval of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30/06/2025 (“Financial Results”).

The detailed format of Financial Results filed with the stock exchange pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015 are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.empowerindia.in

For Empower India Limited

Sd/-

Rajgopalan Iyengar


Managing Director

DIN: 00016496

Date: 13/08/2025

Place: Mumbai





SKY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L17120MH1989PLC052645

Registered Office: C - 58 TTC Industrial Area, Thane Belapur Road, Pawane, Navi Mumbai - 400 705
Corporate Office: 1101, Universal Majestic, Ghatkopar Mankhurd Link Road, Chembur (West) Mumbai 400043;
Email: corporate@skycorp.in; Website: www.skycorp.in; Tel: 022-67137900

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-25	31-Mar-25	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-25	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-25	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-25
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations	1926.79	1902.59	2249.16	8414.09	1964.89	1949.53	2256.87	8549.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional items	129.36	167.79	217.38	817.27	128.14	165.65	208.76	783.84
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items	129.36	167.79	217.38	817.27	128.14	165.65	208.76	783.84
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	100.43	120.63	165.81	611.89	99.38	125.21	158.69	585.18
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/ (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax]	100.43	111.81	165.81	603.07	99.38	116.39	158.69	576.36
6	Reserves as shown in Audited Balance Sheet				3766.39				3724.84
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	789.05	789.05	789.05	789.05	789.05	789.05	789.05	789.05
8	Earnings per equity share								
1. Basic		1.27	1.53	2.10	7.75	1.27	1.59	2.01	7.42
2. Diluted		1.27	1.53	2.10	7.75	1.27	1.59	2.01	7.42

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results (Consolidated & Standalone) for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 are available on the Company's website i.e. www.skycorp.in and also on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com

2. The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meeting held on August 13, 2025.

3. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2016.

4. Figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

For and Behalf of Board of Directors

For Sky Industries Limited

Sd/-


MAIKAL RAORANI


WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR & CFO

DIN: 00037831

Place: Mumbai

Date: August 13, 2025





EVEREST KANTO CYLINDER LIMITED

Clean Energy Solution Company



Reliable partner for

Quality & Safety since 1978....

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2025

(₹ in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)				
Particulars	3 Months Ended	Preceding 3 Months Ended	Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the Previous Year	Previous Year Ended
	30-06-2025	31-03-2025	30-06-2024	31-03-2025
	(Unaudited)	Refer Note 3	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	39,297	42,440	34,637	1,50,906
Net Profit for the period before Tax, Exceptional Items	5,280	2,571	3,287	13,041
Net Profit for the period before Tax after Exceptional Items	6,543	1,923	3,287	12,393
Net Profit for the period after Tax	5,158	1,327	2,790	9,772
Equity Share Capital	2,244	2,244	2,244	2,244
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				1,18,396
Basic and diluted earnings per equity share (face value of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised, except for year end) (in ₹)	4.60	1.19	2.50	8.73

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.everestkanto.com) under Investors section.

2) The above results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 13, 2025.

3) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 represent the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and those published till the third quarter of the financial year 2024-25, which were subjected to limited review by Statutory Auditors.

By the Order of the Board

For, Everest Kanto Cylinder Limited

Sd/-

Pushkar Khurana

Chairman and Executive Director

DIN: 00040489

Place: Mumbai

Date: August 13, 2025



EVEREST KANTO CYLINDER LIMITED

Registered Office: 204, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Marg, 214, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021.
CIN: L29200MH1978PLC020434 • Website: www.everestkanto.com
Tel. Nos.: 022-4926 8300 / 01 • Fax: 022-49268354 • Email: investors@ekc.in



ADOR WELDING LIMITED

Regd. Office: Ador House, 6, K. Dubash Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001-16. Maharashtra, India.

Tel: +91 22 66239300 / 22842525

E-mail - investorservices@adorians.com | Website- www.adorwelding.com

CIN : L70100MH1951PLC008647

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended
		30 June 2025	31 March 2025	30 June 2024 (Restated)*	31 March 2025
1	Revenue from operations	25,054	30,799	26,815	111,683
2	Other income	537	529	558	2,023
3	Total income	25,591	31,328	27,373	113,706
4	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(455)	3,091	2,777	10,164
5	Exceptional items (net) (Loss)) (Refer note 3)	-	(138)	-	(4,310)
6	Profit / (Loss) before tax	(455)	2,953	2,777	5,854
7	Net Profit / (Loss) for the year / period	(346)	2,199	2,077	4,346
8	Total comprehensive income for the period / Year (after tax)	(346)	2,208	2,077	4,264
9	Equity share capital	1,740	1,740	1,360	1,740
10	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve Rs. Nil)	-	-	-	49,830
11	Earnings per share (EPS) (net of tax) (in Rs.)				
	Basic Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10)	(1.99)	12.64	15.27	24.98
	(not annualized except for year end)				
	Diluted Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10)	(1.99)	12.64	11.93	24.98
	(not annualized except for year end)				

(See accompanying notes to the Standalone unaudited financials results)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended
		30 June 2025	31 March 2025	30 June 2024	31 March 2025
1	Revenue from operations	25,184	31,002	26,946	112,268
2	Other income	496	505	518	1,880
3	Total income	25,680	31,507	27,464	114,148
4	Profit before exceptional items and tax	(504)	3,048	2,686	9,797
5	Exceptional items (net) (Loss)) (Refer note 3)	-	(138)	-	(1,139)
6	Profit / (Loss) before tax	(504)	2,910	2,686	8,658
7	Net Profit / (Loss) for the year / period	(395)	1,809	1,986	6,005
8	Total comprehensive income for the period / Year (after tax)	(395)	1,821	1,986	5,926
9	Equity share capital	1,740	1,740	1,360	1,740
10	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve Rs. Nil)	-	-	-	48,969
11	Earnings per share (EPS) (net of tax) (in Rs.)				
	Basic Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10) (not annualized except for year end)	(2.27)	10.40	14.60	34.51
	Diluted Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10) (not annualized except for year end)	(2.27)	10.40	11.41	3451

(See accompanying notes to the Consolidated unaudited financials results)

Notes:

1. The above unaudited financial results, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13 August 2025. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results and have expressed an unmodified review conclusion.

2. The above unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies, to the extent applicable.

3. Exceptional items

Exceptional items	Standalone		Consolidated	
	Quarter ended	Year Ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended
	31 March 2025	31 March 2025	31 March 2025	31 March 2025
Provision for diminution in value of investment in and intercorporate deposit given to wholly owned subsidiary [Refer note a below]	-	3,171	-	-
Merger expenses [Refer note b below]	138	706	138	706
Employee benefits expense [Refer note c below]	-	379	-	379
Obsolete inventory related provision [Refer note d below]	-	100	-	100
Profit on sale of Flat [Refer note e below]	-	(46)	-	(46)
Total	138	4,310	138	1,139

Notes:

a) M&R Division [erstwhile Ador Fontech Limited ('ADFL')] had invested INR 1,725 lakhs in equity shares of its wholly owned subsidiary, 3D Future Technologies Private Limited (3DFT). Additionally, the Company provided an inter-corporate deposit (ICD) of INR 1,765 lakhs to 3DFT. During the previous year, the management had recognized a provision of INR 1,725 lakhs towards diminution in the value of equity investment and INR 1,446 lakhs towards diminution in the value of ICDs. Such provisions were recognised as exceptional items.

b) During the previous year, the Company had recognised INR 706 lakhs towards legal and professional fees, along with applicable stamp duty required for the transfer of immovable assets from the transferor company (erstwhile Ador Fontech Limited) to the transferee company (Ador Welding Limited), pursuant to the merger. This amount was also recognised as an exceptional item.

c) During the previous year, the Company had paid INR 379 Lakhs towards rewards & recognition, considering long service tenure & contribution to few employees of erstwhile Ador Fontech Limited, which was also recognised as an exceptional item.

d) During the previous year, the Company had recognised a provision of INR 100 lakhs, for the diminution in value of inventories, which had become obsolete or unusable due to market conditions and their physical state. This amount was also classified as an exceptional item.

e) During the previous year, the Company had sold its property situated at Kochi and profit of INR 46 lakhs on sale was also recognised as an exceptional item.

4. During the financial year 2022–23, the Company (Flares & Process Equipment) commenced a turnkey project targeted for completion by June 2025. While the project has encountered certain delays due to a combination of operational and external challenges, the Company remains committed to its successful execution and is actively engaging with stakeholders to mitigate potential impacts. In line with applicable accounting standards and guided by the principles of prudence, the Company has, during the current quarter, recognised a provision of ₹1,293 lakhs towards estimated cost overruns and ₹ 1,499 lakhs towards potential liquidated damages. These provisions have been taken on a one-time basis to allow the management to focus on its core business. The Company continues to pursue all available measures to optimise project overrun costs and delivery timelines.

5. The Company had filed an application with the Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS) Authorities, for compounding of an alleged Offence under Section 33 of BIS Act, 2016 on 05 May 2023. The Company received an order dated 15 June 2023 allowing the Compounding application, subject to payment of compounding amount of INR 3,643 lakhs, under the BIS Act 2016 and BIS Rules, 2018. As the Compounding amount was unfair, arbitrary and unreasonable, the Company filed a Writ Petition in the Hon'ble Bombay High Court, since the filing of appeal with DG was not an efficacious remedy, challenging the said compounding order, and got a stay. As the proceedings have not yet started, the pleadings are yet to begin, hence no provision has been made towards compounding amount in the books, as of 30 June 2025, since the final / exact (appropriate amount of compounding is yet to be determined.

6. As a result of the Chief Operating Decision Maker's review mechanism, the Company has reorganized its segment reporting from the quarter ended 30 June, 2025 as below:- Segment "Welding" is combination of erstwhile segment "Products" and "Maintenance & Reclamation (M&R)" - Segment "Services" has been renamed as "Flares & Process Equipment". Prior year's / periods amounts have been restated to align with the above changes.

7. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 06 May 2025 had proposed a final dividend of ₹ 20/- per equity share and subsequently, it was approved by shareholders at the annual general meeting held on 15 July 2025. Accordingly, the Company has paid final dividend of ₹ 3,481 lakhs.

8. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year and the unaudited figures upto the nine months ended 31 December 2024, which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.

9. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2025, filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited, under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com as well as on the Company website at www.adorwelding.com.

For ADOR WELDING LIMITED

ADITYA T. MALKANI

MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN : 01585637

Mumbai

13 August 2025



